• As of September 30, 2021, Washington state re-opened under the Washington Ready plan. All industry sectors
previously covered by the Roadmap to Recovery or the Safe Start plan, with limited exceptions, returned to usual
capacity and operations.

• Effective July 19, 2021, the Company’s corporate offices officially re-opened, which included non-remote and hybrid
workers returning to the office and in-person gatherings/trainings resuming.

• We are serving customers through branch lobbies, drive throughs, call center, mobile banking, online banking and
ATMs.

31

COVID-19 Response – Loan Modifications

Status of All Deferred or Modified Loans

• All loans that were deferred or modified due to the COVID-19 pandemic have returned to active status or paid off as of
September 30, 2021.

• We have had no charge-offs, repossessions, or moves to TDR as a result of these deferrals or modifications given to
customers impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic.

• Total of $246.4 million, or 250 loans, were placed on deferred or modified status, pursuant to federal guidance, since
the beginning of the COVID-19 response program.

32

Interest Rate Sensitivity

Change in Net Interest Income
Change in 12 Month Projection as of
Market Interest Rate 12/31/2020 9/30/2021

+400 bps 18% 52%

+300 bps 14% 39%

+200 bps 9% 26%

+100 bps 5% 13%

-100 bps (4%) (8%)

-200 bps (7%) (12%)

-300 bps (10%) (16%)

Source: Company 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2021.

33

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) and ESG Initiatives

Source: Company documents.

Underserved

Small Business

Black

Young Adults

Latinx

Asian

Women

ESG Muslim

Immigrants

34

Corporate ESG Initiatives

Coastal Financial
Corporation

Inclusive
Affiliate

offerings

BaaS for ESG
challenger

Banks

Sustainability
Strategy

Customer-
facing

solutions

Local
community
initiatives

Governance -
Board

diversity

35

Financial Inclusion Initiatives

Fintech ESG
focused providers

supported by
CCBX on Coastal

balance sheet

New Coastal bank
products, services